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PacifiCorp
Washington Expedited Rate Filing - June 2015
Pro Forma Major Plant Additions
CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION - REDACTED
In-Service Plant Washington

Project Description Account Factor Date Additions Factor % Allocated
Jim Bridger Unit 3 Overhaul

Replace Cooling Tower 312 JBG Nov-15 22.437%

APH Baskets/Reinforcement 312 JBG Nov-15 22.437%

Replace Finishing Superheater 312 JBG Nov-15 22.437%

Burners - Major 312 JBG Nov-15 22.437%

SCR System - Pollution Control 312 JBG Nov-15 22.437%

Jim Bridger Unit 3 Overhaul Project Total

Ref. SEM-3, Page 8.4.1

127,544,646

28,617,198
Ref. SEM-3, Page 8.4.1



PacifiCorp

Washington Expedited Rate Filing - June 2015
Year-Two Revenue Requirement Calculation
Jim Bridger Unit 4 Overhaul & SCR Installation
CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION - REDACTED

Project Description

Account Factor

In-Service
Date
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Plant
Additions
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Washington

Factor % Allocated

Jim Bridger U4 Overhaul Project
Replace Finishing Superheater
Replace Hot Reheat Pipe
Burners - Major
Steam-Cooled Floor Replacement
Absorber Reline
SCR System - Pollution Control

Jim Bridger U4 Overhaul Project Total

312
312
312
312
312
312

JBG
JBG
JBG
JBG
JBG
JBG

Nov-16
Nov-16
Nov-16
Nov-16
Nov-16
Dec-16

Ref. SEM-4, Adj 1, Page 2

143,656,688

22.437%
22.437%
22.437%
22.437%
22.437%
22.437%
32,232,257
Ref. SEM-4, Adj 1, Page 2





