CONFIDENTIAL PER WAC 480-07-160 Exhibit No. SEM-5C Docket UE-15____ Witness: Shelley E. McCoy

BEFORE THE WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION

In the Matter of

PACIFIC POWER & LIGHT COMPANY, Docket UE-15____

Petition For a Rate Increase Based on a Modified Commission Basis Report, Two-Year Rate Plan, and Decoupling Mechanism.

PACIFIC POWER & LIGHT COMPANY

CONFIDENTIAL EXHIBIT OF SHELLEY E. MCCOY

Jim Bridger Unit 3 and 4 Overhaul and SCR Installation

November 2015

PacifiCorp Washington Expedited Rate Filing - June 2015 Pro Forma Major Plant Additions **CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION - REDACTED**

			In-Service	Plant		Washington
Project Description	Account	t Factor	Date	Additions	Factor %	Allocated
Jim Bridger Unit 3 Overhaul						
Replace Cooling Tower	312	JBG	Nov-15		22.437%	
APH Baskets/Reinforcement	312	JBG	Nov-15		22.437%	
Replace Finishing Superheater	312	JBG	Nov-15		22.437%	
Burners - Major	312	JBG	Nov-15		22.437%	
SCR System - Pollution Control	312	JBG	Nov-15		22.437%	
Jim Bridger Unit 3 Overhaul Project Total				127,544,646		28,617,198
-			Ref SEM-3 Page 8.4.1		Ref SEM-3 Page 8.4.1	

Ref. SEM-3, Page 8.4.1

Ref. SEM-3, Page 8.4.1

PacifiCorp

Washington Expedited Rate Filing - June 2015 Year-Two Revenue Requirement Calculation Jim Bridger Unit 4 Overhaul & SCR Installation CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION - REDACTED

			In-Service	Plant		Washington
Project Description	Account	Factor	Date	Additions	Factor %	Allocated
Jim Bridger U4 Overhaul Project						
Replace Finishing Superheater	312	JBG	Nov-16		22.437%	
Replace Hot Reheat Pipe	312	JBG	Nov-16		22.437%	
Burners - Major	312	JBG	Nov-16		22.437%	
Steam-Cooled Floor Replacement	312	JBG	Nov-16		22.437%	
Absorber Reline	312	JBG	Nov-16		22.437%	
SCR System - Pollution Control	312	JBG	Dec-16		22.437%	
Jim Bridger U4 Overhaul Project Total			-	143,656,688	-	32,232,257
			Ref. SEM-4, Adj 1, Page		Ref. SEM-4, Adj 1, Page 2	